H. L. BROWN, JR. 300 WEST LOUISIANA POST OFFICE BOX 2237 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 915 683-5216 June 18, 1985

Messrs. Larry Brooks & Roy Johnson
Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Drawer 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Commingling Application for Production Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field Roosevelt County, New Mexico

Dear Sirs:

Per your request I am sending a list of working interest owners in the proposed commingling facilities. Also attached is a copy of receipts showing that all working interest owners were notified by this office as to our intentions to commingle the H. L. Brown, Jr. operated wells in the Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field. Royalty owner approval for the W. L. Perkins lease is also included in case documentation is required by your office.

If any additional information is required, please contact this office at the address and telephone number above.

Yours truly,

Mike Feagan
Production Engineer

MF/ed Encs.

Slait pagerne oss:
Analysis of Owner, Tyler a
Reserve basis and Arill # Sacis

reserve basis and writh # 3acis													
	Federal	Federal F	Federal F	Federal	Federal	Feseral	Federal	Federal	Federal	Federal			
Jwher ≠ Okasi tame	onit =1	i m uVu	, <u>1=</u> "2"		- th 	(1	"F" #]	T# "0"	"H" #1	1 # . " €"	Perkins	ر س ب ا	allocation .
20321 Davon 1 100	0.00000000	0.00000000	9.00000000	0.00000000	0.00000000	0.04440500	0.0000000.0	0.0000000	ordeodeo o	GOODBEED O	Clausing Colors of the Color of		11111111111111111111111111111111111111
1 27715 Felmont Oil Saracration I		0.2500000	0.12515545	000000000	0.18759000	0.01552500		0.0000000	0.000000000	0.0000000			
+ 30495 William M. Fuller		0.61562560	0.0000000	0,000000	0,0000000	0.00000000	0.00000000	0.00000000	0.0000000	0.0000000	0.000000000	0,031,50,0	30.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0
30498 A. P. Fuller V	0,01562500	0.01562500	0.00000000	0,0000000	0.0000000	0,00000000	0.00000000	0.00000000	0.00000000	0.00000600	ე, მიმიამია	C.udiztuca	0.03125000 0.002740309
+ 30535 R. H. Fulton / /	0.06006000	0.00000000	0.0563204U	0.07486900	0.68437500	0.07265625	0.15000000	0.15000000	0.00000000	0.15000000	0.15000000	J. 300, 2000	J. 000, 2000 0.000747331
31794 Betty S. George	0.00000000	0.000000000	0.01877347	0. 00000000	0,02312500	0,07265625	0.05000000	0.05000000	0,03750000	0.05000000	0.0750500	J. 58200472	U. SAZOS472 054752247
31799	0,04375500	0.0335000	0.13751564	0.15243400	0.1437500	0,0068 75 00	0.20000000	0.20000000	0.18163580	0.2000000	0,20000000	1,700 1,000	1.7001100+ 0.105420221
A LAN	0.00000000	0.000000000	0.01877347	0,0000000	0.02812500	0.00000000	0.05000000	0,05000000	0.03750000	0.0500000	0,07500000	0.30436 HJ	0.3/93% -/ 0.02812/103
77	4. X5505667	U.15006667	0.15545807	O.leughaud	c. J. 333355	0.0000000	0.00000000	0,06000000	0.06276170	იიტიიდიი.ი	0 . სმმანმა	0, 102,10042	C. 102 North C. C. C. A. Loude
33964 Grea		0.00000000	0.00000000	0.00000000	0,0000000	0.08059500	0,00000000	0.00000000	0,00000000	0, პონმამემ	J. 00000000	0.17.00001.0	J. 6005 1000 0.007320010
T 40748 Howard & Hollers /	0.04166667	0.04166667	0.04161452	0.04174200	0,02053334	d, ახმმმმმმ	0.00000000	0.0000000	0.02069050	0.00000000	0.00000000	0.03621575	U.20021070 0.018928818
50075 Mara	0000000000 /	0.00000000.0	0.00000000	0.00000000	0.60000000	9,37500000	0.00000000	0.00000000	0,00000000	0.0000000	0.00000000	G. 375 ccoop	0.370-0000 0.034050900
- 60776 M G F Drilling Co., I.C. / V	0.04166666	0.04166666	0.0000000	0,00000000	3.09000000	a. cononno	0.00000000	0.00000000	0.0000000	0.0000000	0,00000000	0.0033332	0.0833332 C.uJ757575c
F 68162 A. M. & Sebert L. Pate //	0.03125000	0.03125000	0.00000000	0,0000000	0.00000000	d. 000000000	0.00000000	0.000000000	0.00000000	0.0000000	0.00000000	0.0625.355	0.0625.3.5 0.0056eldlo
% ₽ S	7 0.12500000	0.12500000	0.13954944	0.15834700	0.12604167	d.07265625	0.15000000	0.15000000	0.15413810	0.150500000	0.15000000	1,50073246	1.500732;6 0.130430223
+ 83512 Vivian L. Smith	0.12500000	0.12500000	0.13954944	0.15 634700	0.12504167	d.07265525	0.15000000	0.15000000	0.15413810	0.15000000	0.15000000	1,50073246	1.50073246 0.135430223
- 89340 Nerectin George Tinsley 🖊	0. 000000000	0.00000000	0.01877347	0.07435900	0.02812500	ქ.იანიითი	0.05000000	0.05006000	0.03750000	0.05000000	0.0000000	0.30926747	0.30926747 0.023115224
99998 H. L. Brown, dr.	0.09375000	0.09375000	0.13751563	0.16243400	0.14374939	0.09587500	0.20000000	0.2000000	0.29413580	0.2000000.0	0.20000000	1.82221042	1.82221042 0.165055492
Totals	1.00000000	1.0000000	1.00000000	1.00000000	1.00000000	1.00000000	1.30000000	1.00000000	1.0500000	1.0000000	1.0000000 1.0000000 1.0000000 1.0000000 1.0000000 1.0000000 1.0000000 1.0000000 1.0000000 1.0000000 11.0000000 1.0000000	1.000.000.	1.00000000

į

	1108103				
/IIRBORNE	F ESS	HARD	AIRBORNE FREIGHT COT P.O.BOX 662 SENT SCACARRA	PORATION WA 98111	ORIGIN AIRBILL NO.
AFC ACCOUNT NO. SENDER'S REF.	NO.	AFC ACCOUNT NO.	RECEIVER'S REF.	NO.	576195071
11324759 SENDER (NAME AND STREET ADDRESS)		RECEIVER (NAME AN	ID STREET ADDRESS)	_	BILL CHARGES TO: (CHECK ONE) ASSUMED TO BE SENDER UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
H L BROWN JR		1	c 509 Ridglea	. ~	SENDER RECEIVER 3RD PARTY
BOX 2237	ACCURATE ZIP REQUIRED	СІТҮ	DOMESTICATES 1	S P.O. BOX ACCURATE ZIP REQUIR	* COMPLETE THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS
HIDLAND TX SENT BY (NAME/DEPT.) PHONE 12 Gas Dept. 91		Ft. Worth	TX PHONE	76116	
THOMAS / kmc Gas Dept. 71 THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS	. 		,		
Recommendation to o	tery, Salt Wa	ering systemer Dispos	em, co- CARRIAGE FU CARRIAGE INS (CHEC System SUBJECT TO IT	CLARED VALUE LL SURANCE \$ K ONE ONLY) EMS 6 AND 7 ON RE	VERSE SIDE)
and install compres in Bluitt (Wolfcamp EXPRESS/AD PACK EXPRESS PACK EXPRESS PACK EXPRESS PACK) Field.	- .	WT. SUBJECT TO OF AIRBORNE FRE	UNDERSTOOD THAT T IGHT CORPORATION IS IN ABOVE, OR AS DEF FS, WHICHEVER IS HIGH	LIMITED TO INED IN IT'S
SENDER'S STGNATURE X SPECHAL SERVICES REQUIRED	DATE SHIPPED	DIME	x X X ¥ = 0		
SPECIAL DELIVERY DELIVERY	PICKUP	D AT AIRBORNE	1	N REVERSE SID	E HEREOF
MAF 576195071	DER'S SIGNATURE	ROUTE SPATE	PCYS TIME ROV B	NA-SHPTS. PICKUI	PLOCATION
		SENI	DER'S COPY	/ /	202 (8/83)

1

•

.

.

GRAYARC™
P.O. BOX 2944, HARTFORD, CT. 06104
CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-243-5250

FROM

Felmon t Oil Corporation

Suite 300

ClayDesta Towers West

REPLY MESSAGE

1

TO

REORDER ITEM #F270

H. L. BROWN, JR. P.O. BOX 2237

	#10 Desta Drive Midland, Texas 79702	MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (Area Code 915) 683-5216
SUBJECT:	Blaitt (W@difemp) Field, Roosevelt County, NM	DATE: 5-9-85
orp 4	Recommendation to construct gathering system, c Battery, Salt Water Disposal System and install H. L. Brown, Jr. operated wells in Bluitt (Wolf County, NM	compression for eleven
	•	
RETURI	N TO	ions Manager
REPLY	DATED THIS 2/1/ DAY OF MAY, 1985	
	FELMONT OIL COR	PORATION
DATE:	SIGNED ///	Relat

	110810	3			
/IIRBORN	E _® F	ESS HARD	AIRBORNE FREIGHT CO P.O. BOX 662 SEAT SEAC-AIRL	MA 98111	AIRBILL NO57.61.95082
AFC ACCOUNT NO. SEND	ER'S REF. NO.	AFC ACCOUNT NO	RECEIVER'S REF	M	HAP
11324759 SENDER (NAME AND STREET ADDRESS)	N	RECEIVER (NAME	(ND STREET ADDRESS)		BILL CHARGES TO: (CHECK ONE) ASSUMED TO BE SENDER UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
H L BROWN JR			M. Fuller - 2020 I Bank Building		SENDER RECEIVER 3RD PARTY*
89X 2237	STATE ACCURATE ZIP	500 Thro		TO P.O. BOX	* COMPLETE THIRD PARTY
MIDLAND SENT BY (NAME/DEPT.)	TX 79702	Ft. Worth		76102	
B. Thomas/kmc Gas Dept	915/683-52	16			<u> </u>
THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS				12.50 (N.)2 18	
Recommendation tem, commingled Disposal System	l Central Batt em and install ed wells in Bl	gathering system, Salt Water compression for uitt (Wolfcamp)	FOR CARRIAGE	ECLARED VALUE JUL SURANCE CK ONE ONLY) TEMS 6 AND 7 ON REVI D UNDERSTOOD THAT TH LEIGHT CORPORATION IS WIN ABOVE, OR AS DEFI FFS, WHICHEVER IS HIGHE	E LIABILITY LIMITED TO LED IN IT'S
SENDER'S SIGNATURE X DUUD	DATE SHIPPE		Ensions $X + X + Y = 0$	SENDE	
SPECIAL SERVICES REQUIRED SPECIAL SERVICES REQU	SPECIAL PICKUP FORWARDER'S MONATA	MOLD AT AIRBORNE FOR PICKUP RE ROUTE DAT	11	IRBILL SUBJECT IN REVERSE SIDE	TO CONDITIONS HEREOF LOCATION AMBORIAE DEPOSAT CARRIES CITIES TERRITORIS CITIES
	\searrow	SEN	DER'S COPY		202 (8/83)

a water	1108103				
/IIRBORNE	F ESS	HARD	AIRBORNE FREIGHT COP P.O. BOX 662 SEAT	PORATION ORI	IGIN AIRBILL NO.
AFC ACCOUNT NO. SENDER'S	REF. NO.	AFC ACCOUNT NO.	RECEIVER'S REF	NO.	_{MF} 576195093
11324759 SENDER (NAME AND STREET ADDRESS)		RECEIVER (NAME AND	STREET ADDRESS)		BILL CHARGES TO: (CHECK ONE) ASSUMED TO BE SENDER UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
H L BROWN JR			er - 2020 Ft. W Suilding- 500 Th		SENDER RECEIVER 3RD PARTY
90X 2237	TATE ACCURATE ZIP REQUIRED	_i	STATE	ACCURATE ZIP REQUIRED	* COMPLETE THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS
	TX 79702 HONE 915 683-5216	Ft. Worth	TX PHONE	76102	
THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS			A .		
Recommendation to tem, commingled Consposal System a	entral Battery,	nering sys- Salt Water	FOR CARRIAGE IN:	CLARED VALUE JUL SURANCE \$ K ONE ONLY) EMS 6 AND 7 ON REVER	
11 HLB operated to EXPRESS AD PACK EXPRESS EXPRESS EXPRESS EXPRESS	wells in Bluitt	(Wolfcamp) "	OF AIRBORNE FRE	FIGHT CORPORATION IS LIN VN ABOVE, OR AS DEFINED FS, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER.	AITED TO
SENDER'S SIGNATURE X SPECIAL SERVICES REQUIRED	DATE SHIPPED 5-8	DIMENS	X L X V = 0		TO ITEM 15 ON REVERSE SIDE)
SPECIAL SATURDAY DELIVERY	SPECIAL HO PICKUP	ILD AT AIRBORNE R PICKUP	^	RBILL SUBJECT TO N REVERSE SIDE H	
MAF 576195093 FOR	WARDER'S SIGNATURE	ROUTE DATER	185 7632	NO. OFFICE PACKUP LC	OCATION DEPOSIT CAMPBERS OTHER CHEMINAL STATION TERMINAL OTHER
·		CENIDA	FR'S CORV	/	202 (8/83)

	110810	3 -			
/IIRBORN	E _® F)	ESS HARD	P.O. BOX 662 SEA	T WA 98111	ORIGIN AIRBILL NO.
AFC ACCOUNT NO. SENI	DER'S REF. NO.	AFC ACCOUNT	NO. NECONVER'S	REF. NO.	$\frac{1}{100}$ MAF 576195104
11324759 SENDER (NAME AND STREET ADDRESS)	•	RECEIVER (NAME	E AND STREET ADDRESS)		BILL CHARGES TO: (CHECK ONE) ASSUMED TO BE SENDER UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
HIL BROWN JR			ulton - Suite 20	=	SENDER RECEIVER 3RD PARTY
80X 2237	STATE ACCURATE ZIP		Plains Nationa 5010 Universit	ATE ACCURATE ZIP REQ	*COMPLETE THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS
MIDLAND SENT BY (NAME/DEPT.)	TX 79702	Lubbock ATTN. (NAME/DE	EPT.)	TX 79413	
B. Thomas / Karen Catho	art 915 683-5	216			
THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS				es de la companya de	
Recommendatio tem, commingle Disposal Syst 11 HLB operat EXPRESSIAD PACK DEX	d Central Batt em and install ed wells in Bl PRESS PACK LIFTER EXPLOSE XTUBE TO SOLIT	gathering systems, Salt Water, Salt Water, Compression witt (Wolfcam) RESS MAGNETIC TAPE	for (SUBJECT IT IS AGREE OF AIRBORN THE VALUE GOVERNING	DECLARED VALUE FULL INSURANCE \$ CHECK ONE ONLY) TO ITEMS 6 AND 7 ON F D AND UNDERSTOOD THOM SHOWN ABOVE, OR AS D TARIFFS, WHICHEVER IS HIS	THE LIABILITY IS LIMITED TO FFINED IN ITS
SENDER'S SIGNATURE SPECIAL SERVICES REQUIRED	DATE SHIPPE	-87 DI	X X =	: Carante	DER'S \$ OD JECT TO ITEM 15 ON REVERSE SIDE)
SPECIAL SATURDAY DELIVERY	SPECIAL	HOLD AT AIRBORNE FOR PICKUP		E AIRBILL SUBJEC H ON REVERSE SI	CT TO CONDITIONS DE HEREOF
**************************************	FORWARDER'S SIGNATU	RE ROUTE DA	TIME BOVO. TIME ROUD.	NO SHPTS. PICK	UP LOCATION THERMINI STATON CARRESTS THERMINI STATON FERMINI OTHER
	1	SE	NDER'S COPY	' /	202 (8/83)

TO		

FROM	Betty S. George				H. L. BROWN, JR. P.O. BOX 2237 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (Area Code 915) 683-5216	
SUBJECT FOLD		eonstruct	gathering sys	etem, commi	ngled Central Battery, for eleven Brown -	
RETU	RN TO ———	SIGNED				
REPLY .	RECEIVED THIS	DAY	OF MAY, 1985.		e Manager	~
DATE		SIGNED	RETTY	S. GEORGE	The thing was been	

FROM

EROMX Clem

Clem E. George

H. L. BROWN, JR. P.O. BOX 2237 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (Area Code 915) 683-5216

SUBJECT	Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field, Roosevelt County, NM DATE: 5-8-85
FOLD A	Recommendation to construct gathering system, commingled Central Battery,
	Salt Water Disposal System and install compressions for eleven Brown -
on terroradorio applicaciones contratorios de la contratorio della	operated wells in Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field, Roosevelt County, NM
	:
and the state of t	
RETURN	TO SIGNED Les Skinner, Operations Manager
REPLY	RECEIVED THIS 9th DAY OF MAY, 1985.
	·
	CLEM E. GEORGE
DATE:	SIGNED

ROM Kenn S. George	TO H. L. BROWN, JR. P.O. BOX 2237 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (Area Code 915) 683-5216
SUBJECT: Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field, Roosevelt Construct Recommendation to construct gathering Salt Water Disposal System and instal operated wells in Bluitt (Wolfcamp) F	system, commingled Central Battery,
REPLY RECEIVED THIS 9^{+h} DAY OF MAY, 1	ner, Operations Manager

KENN S. GEORGE

DATE:

SIGNED



tem #F270 © Wheeler Group Inc. 1978

KROMX	Heritage Building Roum 544	P.O. BOX 2237 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
	Midland, Texas	(Area Code 915) 683-5216
SUBJECT	r: Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field, Roosevelt Cou	DATE: 5-9-85
FOLD	Recommendation to construct gathering	system, Commingled
	Central Battery, Salt Water Disposal S	ystem, and install compressors
	for eleven H. L. Brown, Jr. operated w	rells in Bluitt (Wolfcapp) Field
RETU	RN TO → SIGNED Less Skin	nner, Operat áss s Manager
REPLY _	RECEIVED THIS 9th DAY OF MAY, 198	35
	•	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·····		
	TEXACO	PRODUCING, INC.

TO

hem #F270 • Wheeler Group Inc. 1978

TEXACO PRODUCING, INC.

PERSON ADDRESSED RETURN THIS COPY TO SENDER

SIGNED

		TO	;	
FROM			H. L. BROWN, JR. P.O. BOX 2237 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (Area Code 915) 683-5216	
FOLD A	camp) Field, Roosevelt		e.	\
Recommendation	on to construct gatherin	g system, commir	gled Central Battery,	
Salt Water D	isposal System and insta	11 compressions	for eleven Brown -	******
cperated well	ls in Bluitt (Wolfcamp)	Field, Roosevelt	County, NM	••••

RETURN TO	SIGNED Lea Ski	nner. Operations	Manager	<
REPLY RECEIVED THIS	9th DAY OF MAY,	1985.		
			<u>.</u>	
	GREAT WE	STERN DRILLING (COMPANY, INC.	
DATE:	SIGNED	idasen		ر

PS Form 3811, Dec. 1980	NDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4. Add your address in the "RETURN TO" spac on reverse. (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 1. The following service is requested (check one). XX Show to whom and date delivered	>	•		NO IN	P24 054 PT FC CERTII SURANCE COVERAGE P OT FOR INTERNATIONAL (See Reverse)	FIED MAI
RETURN R	TOTAL \$ 2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Howard P. Holmes P. O. Box 667 HObbs, NM 88240 4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER			P.O.,	STAT	Howard P. Honono.	57
RETURN RECEIPT, REGISTERED, INSURED	REGISTERED INSURED P240540476	-		OPTIONAL SERVICES	S	FIED FEE PECIAL DELIVERY ESTRICTED DELIVERY SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE DELIVERED SHOW TO WHOM. DATE. AND ADDRESS OF DELIVERY	¢ c
AND	6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)		r. 1976	DTAL	RETUR	SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTE: DELIVERY SHOW TO WHOM. DATE AND ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH RESTRICTED DELIVERY AGE AND FEES OR DATE	
CERTIFIED MAIL	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYEE'S INITIALS. MAY		S Form 3800, A	R		5-8-85 T1D9	/14/85

	1108103				
/IIRBORNE ®	F ESS	HARD	AIRBORNE FREIGHT CO P.O. BOX 662 SEAT SCAC-AIRL	WA 98111	0RIGIN AIRBILL NO 576195115
AFC ACCOUNT NO. SENDER'S REF	. NO.	AFC ACCOUNT NO.	RECEIVER'S RE	F. NO.	MAFOIOTOUTIO
11324759 SENDER (NAME AND STREET ADDRESS)		RECEIVER (NAME AN	D STREET ADDRESS)		BILL CHARGES TO: (CHECK ONE) ASSUMED TO BE SENDER UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
H L BROWN JR		Marathon 5555 San	Oil Company Felipe Road	TO DO DOV	SENDER RECEIVER 3RD PARTY®
BOX 2237 CITY STATE	ACCURATE ZIP REQUIRED	CITY	STATE	ACCURATE ZIP REQUIR	*COMPLETE THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS
MIDLAND TX SENT BY (NAME/DEPT.) PHON	E	HOuston ATTN. (NAME/DEPT.)	TX PHON	77056	-
3. Thomas/K. Cathcart 91	5 683-5216				
THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS	÷			.	
PIECES DESCRIPTION OF Recommendation to c tem, commingled Cent Disposal System and 11 HIB operated well EXENTRESS AD PACK DESCRIPTION OF	ral Battery, install comp	ering sys- Salt Water ression for	CARRIAGE FOR CARRIA	ECLARED VALUE ULL SUFFANCE CK ONE ONLY) TEMS 6 AND 7 ON RE D UNDERSTOOD THAT T BEIGHT CORPORATION IS WN ABOVE, OR AS DEF FFS, WHICHEVER IS HIGH	LIMITED TO
SENDER'S SIGNATURE	DATE SHIPPED	ST DIMEN		SEND CO	D •
SPECIAL SERVICES REQUIRED SPECIAL SATURDAY DELIVERY DELIVERY SATURDAY DELIVERY	SPECIAL HO	OLD AT AIRBORNE PICKUP		IRBILL SUBJECT ON REVERSE SID	
DRIGIN 576195115	A / Why	5/	8/65/60)		TERMINAL STATION TERMINAL OTHER
	•	SEND	ER'S COPY	' /	202 (8/83)

	MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (Area Code 915) 683-5216
SUBJECT: Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field, Roosevelt County	
Salt Water Disposal System and install compressed wells in Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field,	pressions for eleven Brown -
:	
RETURN TO	Operations Manager
REPLY RECEIVED THIS 9th DAY OF MAY, 1985.	
•	
MGF 0	Mild Kalat
DATE: SIGNED	#500 J

FROM

item #F270 ♥ Wheeler Group Inc. 1978

P24 0540477

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

	SENT TO								
	STREET AND NO.								
	P. O. Box 711								
	P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE								
	Ft. Worth, TX 76101								
	-	1		Con and	\$				
	1.		HII	FIED FEE					
	開			PECIAL DELIVERY	6				
	ş		A	ESTRICTED DELIVERY	0				
	ASTER 6	VICES	WICE	SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE DELIVERED	¢				
	CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES	OPTIONAL SERVICES	RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE	SHOW TO WHOM, DATE. AND ADDRESS OF DELIVERY	¢				
	ONSULT	e la	JRN REC	SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED DELIVERY	¢				
9/			Ē	SHOW TO WHOM, DATE AND ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH RESTRICTED DELIVERY	¢				
	TOT	AL P	0\$1	AGE AND FEES	s				
Api	POSTMARK OR DATE								
rorm 3800, Apr. 1976	5-8-85								
Ē	RETID S/14/85								
	7),	Ľ	$1'\nu S/$	4/85				
				,,	//				

•	· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
°S Form 3811, Dec.	-ENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4. Add your address in the "RETURN TO" sp on reverse.								
, Dec	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)								
198	t. The following service is requested (check one).								
٦	Show to whom and date delivered								
	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery¢								
	2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY (The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.)								
	TOTAL \$								
2	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: A. M. & Sebert L. Pate								
RETURN	P. O. Box 711 Ft. Worth, Tx 76102								
RE	4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER REGISTERED INSURED								
RECEIPT, REGIST	EXPRESS MAIL P240540477								
ã	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)								
	I have received the article described above.								
2	SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent								
ERED, INSURED	Josa Kalvenin-								
Ž	5. DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK								
2									
AND	8. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requests)								
D CERTIFIED	E. 450 []								
7	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: (AL EMPLOYEE)								
ED MA	WINTES								

		1108	103									
/IIRRORNI	5	Г	ESS	HARD			SEA"	PORATIO WA 9811		3IN	AIRBILL NO.	
AFC ACCOUNT NO. SENDE	R'S REF. N	0.		AFC ACCOUNT	NO.		C-AIR ER'S REF.	NO.		AF 5	7619	5130
11324759 SENDER (NAME AND STREET ADDRESS)				RECEIVER (NAM	E AND STREI	ET ADDRESS)				BILL CHAI	RGES TO: (CHE	RUNLESS
H L BROWN JR					st Loop	South	Suit	e_1,900	nau	SENDER	RECEIVER	3RD PARTY*
90X 2237	STATE	ACCURATE	ZIP REQUIRED		ing Jan		STATE	ACCURATE	DUA ZIP REQUIRED		MPLETE THIRD F	PARTY
MIDLAND SENT BY (NAME/DEPT.) B. Thomas/K. Cathcart	TX PHONE 91	797 5 68	02 3–5216	Houston ATTN. (NAME/D	EPT.)		TX PHONE	7702	7			
THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS				:		1 ** · · · · ·						
Recommendation tem, commingled Disposal System	to co Centr	nstru al Ba	ct gath ttery,	nering sy Salt Wat	er /	CARRIA	GE FU INS CHEC	CLARED VA LL SURANCE K ONE ONL EMS 6 AND	\$	SE SIDE)		
11 HLB operated	well	s in	Bluitt	(Wolfcam	p) Fiel WT. SUBJI	THE VA	ORNE FRE	IGHT CORPO	DD THAT THE L RATION IS LIM R AS DEFINED ER IS HIGHER.	TED TO		
SENDER'S SIGNATURE		DATE SH	IPPED 8-8	5 0	MENSIONS X	X :	= '	na 19.	SENDER'	Þ	•	
SPECIAL SERVICES REQUIRED SPECIAL SATURDAY DELIVERY DELIVERY		SPECIA		DLD AT AIRBORNE OR PICKUP	NO	N-NEGOTIA SET FO				CONDI	ON REVERSE	SIDE)
MAF 57619513	OFWARK	PR SIGN	ATURE WWW.	ROUTE 5/	8/85	TIMERCV	3	NO. SHP S.	PICKUP LO	CATION III	OBIT CARMENTS	OTHER :
				SE	NDER'S	COPY					202	(8/83)

1108133 AIRBORNE FREIGHT CORPORATION P.O. BOX 662 SEAT WA 98111 AIRBILL NO. **ESS HARD** P.O. BOX 662 WA 98111 57619514 SCAC-AIR. AFC ACCOUNT NO RECEIVER'S REF. NO 11324759 ASSUMED TO BE SENDER UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SENDER (NAME AND STREET ADDRESS) RECEIVER (NAME AND STREET ADDRESS) H.L BROWN JR Vivian L. Smith Suite 1900 RECEIVER 3RD PARTY SENDER 2000 West Loop South ΚX VER TO P.O. BOX BOX 2237 COMPLETE THIRD PARTY BILLING ADDRESS ACCURATE ZIP REQUIRED CITY STATE ACCURATE ZIP REQUIRED MIDLAND TX 79702 TX 77027 Houston SENT BY (NAME/DEPT.) PHONE ATTN. (NAME/DEPT.) PHONE 915 683-5216 B. Thomas/K. Cathcart PARTY BILLING ADDRESS **DESCRIPTION OF PACKAGES / CONTENTS** WEIGHT (LBS.) VALUE DECLARED VALUE **PIECES** VALUE
FOR
FOR
FOR
CARRIAGE | INSURANCE \$
(CHECK ONE ONLY)
(SUBJECT TO ITEMS 6 AND 7 ON REVERSE SIDE) Recommendation to construct gathering system, commingled Central Battery, Salt Water Disposal System and install compression for IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD THAT THE LIABILITY OF AIRBORNE FREIGHT CORPORATION IS LIMITED TO THE VALUE SHOWN ABOVE, OR AS DEFINED IN IT'S GOVERNING TARIFFS, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER. HLB operated wells in Bluitt (Wolfcamp) WTF 1984 100 operated wells in Bluitt (Wolfcamp) WTF 1984 100 operated wells in Bluitt (Wolfcamp) WTF 1984 100 operated to the connection velope operated wells in Bluitt (Wolfcamp) WTF 1984 100 operated to the connection with the connection operated wells in Bluitt (Wolfcamp) WTF 1984 100 operated to the connection operated wells in Bluitt (Wolfcamp) WTF 1984 100 operated to the connection operated to the conn DIMENSIONS DATE SHIPPED SENDER'S Χ = 003. IN. COD (SUBJECT TO ITEM 15 ON REVERSE SIDE) NON-NEGOTIABLE AIRBILL SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS

SENDER'S COPY

SET FORTH ON REVERSE SIDE HEREOF

PICKUP LOCATION

HOLD AT AIRBORNE FOR PICKUP

ROUTE

SPECIAL PICKUP

SPECIAL DELIVERY

ROM			TO	H. L. BROWN, JR. P.O. BOX 2237 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 (Area Code 915) 683-5216
UBJECT	Recommendation	to construc	t gathering system	DATE: 5-8-85 , commingled Central Battery, assions for eleven Brown
		•	;	posevelt County, NM
	RN TO ———————————————————————————————————	SIGNED	Les Skinner, Ope	erations Manager
EPLY	TRANSTAND THIS _		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	,	#		
DATE:		SIGNED	11.4	TH GEORGE TINSLEY O Children of Phases

tem #5270 © Wheelet Grown Inc. 1978

H. L. Brown, Jr.P. O. Box 2237Midland, Texas 79702

Attention: Les Skinner

Re: Commingling of Production Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field, Roosevelt County, NM

Dear Les:

This is to confirm that I, as a royalty owner under the H. L. Brown, Jr. - Perkins #1 well located in Section 10, T-8-S, R-37-E, have no objection to your plans to commingle production from this well with other wells in the field at a central battery. I understand that both gas and condensate volumes will be measured at the well-heads of all wells in the field, and total field production will be allocated back on the basis of these wellhead meters so that I will receive my fair share of royalty.

Yours truly,

Arlon Perkins

cc: Bill Thomas

Jearl

May 22, 1985

H. L. Brown, Jr.
P. O. Box 2237
Midland, TX 79702

Attn: Les Skinner

RE: Commingling of Production Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field Roosevelt County, NM

Dear Les:

This is to confirm that I, as a royalty owner under the H. L. Brown, Jr., - Perkins #1 well located in Section 10, T-8-S, R-37-E, have no objection to your plans to commingle production from this well with other wells in the field at a central battery. I understand that both gas and condensate volumes will be measured at the wellhead of all wells in the field, and total field production will be allocated back on the basis of these wellhead meters so that I will receive my fair share of royalty.

Yours truly,

Alton A. Perkins

/kmc

cc: Bill Thomas

RECEIVED

JUN 1 8 1985

and Eng 96/18

Geol._____ Accta.

May 22, 1985

H. L. Brown, Jr.P. O. Box 2237Midland, TX 79702

Attn: Les Skinner

RE: Commingling of Production Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field Roosevelt County, NM

Dear Les:

This is to confirm that I, as a royalty owner under the H. L. Brown, Jr., - Perkins #1 well located in Section 10, T-8-S, R-37-E, have no objection to your plans to commingle production from this well with other wells in the field at a central battery. I understand that both gas and condensate volumes will be measured at the wellhead of all wells in the field, and total field production will be allocated back on the basis of these wellhead meters so that I will receive my fair share of royalty.

Yours truly,

H. L.BI.OKINI, JR.

RECEIVED

B. J. Perkins

JUN 1 0 1985

/kmc

cc: Bill Thomas

May 22, 1985

H. L. Brown, Jr.
P. O. Box 2237
Midland, TX 79702

Attn: Les Skinner

RE: Commingling of Production Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field Roosevelt County, NM

Dear Les:

This is to confirm that I, as a royalty owner under the H. L. Brown, Jr., - Perkins #1 well located in Section 10, T-8-S, R-37-E, have no objection to your plans to commingle production from this well with other wells in the field at a central battery. I understand that both gas and condensate volumes will be measured at the wellhead of all wells in the field, and total field production will be allocated back on the basis of these wellhead meters so that I will receive my fair share of royalty.

Yours truly,

John D. Hayes

/kmc

cc: Bill Thomas

TRACTICE TO

JUN 1 0 1985

Land Eng 1/3

May 22, 1985

H. L. Brown, Jr. P. O. Box 2237 Midland, TX 79702

Attn: Les Skinner

Commingling of Production Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field Roosevelt County, NM

Dear Les:

This is to confirm that I, as a royalty owner under the H. L. Brown, Jr., -Perkins #1 well located in Section 10, T-8-S, R-37-E, have no objection to your plans to commingle production from this well with other wells in the field at a central battery. I understand that both gas and condensate volumes will be measured at the wellhead of all wells in the field, and total field production will be allocated back on the basis of these wellhead meters so that I will receive my fair share of royalty.

(Mondakrænford 545 Linden av Julia City Eagg).

Yours truly,

Amanda Cranford

/kmc

H. L. BLOWN, JR. RECEIVED

JUN 6 1985

Geol_ _ Accta.

JEAN

May 22, 1985

H. L. Brown, Jr.P. O. Box 2237Midland, TX 79702

Attn: Les Skinner

RE: Commingling of Production
Bluitt (Wolfcamp) Field

Roosevelt County, NM

MAY 2 6 1985

5/28

Dear Les:

This is to confirm that I, as a royalty owner under the H. L. Brown, Jr., - Perkins #1 well located in Section 10, T-8-S, R-37-E, have no objection to your plans to commingle production from this well with other wells in the field at a central battery. I understand that both gas and condensate volumes will be measured at the wellhead of all wells in the field, and total field production will be allocated back on the basis of these wellhead meters so that I will receive my fair share of royalty.

Yours truly,

Georgia Davenport

Georgia Davenport

/kmc

cc: Bill Thomas